L22000324586

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Madicas)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Oity/Otate/21p/Fhorie #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
:

Office Use Only



200389186762

S. CHATHAIN

22 JUL 22 SHIO: 5

RECEIVED 2022 JUL 22 PM 3: 36

ALLAHASSEE, FLOT

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

FIIORE: 650	-556-1500	
	ACCOUNT NO. :	12000000195
	REFERENCE :	830030 4306747
	AUTHORIZATION :	Louiselena
	COST LIMIT :	\$ 125.00
ORDER DATE	: July 22, 2022	
ORDER TIME	: 2:05 PM	
ORDER NO.	: 830030-020	
CUSTOMER NO	D: 4306747	
	DOMESTIC FI	LING
IMAK	E: SUN PALACE	REALTY LLC %
	EFFECTIVE DA	ATE:
	ICLES OF INCORPORATIFICATE OF LIMITER	·
	ICLES OF ORGANIZAT	ION CO.
PLEASE RETU	JRN THE FOLLOWING A	AS PROOF OF FILING:
XX PLA	RTIFIED COPY AIN STAMPED COPY RTIFICATE OF GOOD S	STANDING
CONTACT PER	RSON: Eyliena Bake	er - EXT.
		EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

COVER LETTER

	iew Filing Sec Pivision of Cor				
SUBJECT		Realty LLC			
SOBJECT	·	Name of L	imited Liabil	ity Company	
The enclos	sed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted	for filing.	
Please retu	ırn all correspo	ondence concerning this n	atter to the	following:	
	Dawn Short				
		-	Name of	`Person	
	Honigman L	LP			
			Firm/Co	ompany	
	2290 First N	ational Building, 660 Wo	odward Ave	: .	
			Addr	ess	
	Detroit, MI	48226			
	dshort@honig		Cit <u>v</u> /State an	d Zip Code	
		E-mail address: (to be use	d for future a	annual report notificat	ion)
For further i	n formation co	ncerning this matter, plea	se call:		
	Dawn Short	: at (313	465-7349 _)	
	Nam	e of Person /	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed is	s a check for th	ne following amount:			
□\$125.06	Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New Fi Divisio P.O. Be	g Address ling Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stre- Tallahassee, FL 3230	assee et, Suite 810

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Sun Palace Realty	LLC			
(Must co	onatin the words "Limited Liabi	lity Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and stree	address of the principal office	of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:	
1008 Airport Rd., Suite F, Destin, FL 32541		1008	Airport Rd., Suite F, Destin, FL 3254	
Took Amport Ru.,	5 (110 1) 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15			
ARTICLE III - Registered A	gent, Registered Office, & Renny cannot serve as its own Regi	gistered Ager		
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	gent, Registered Office, & Renny cannot serve as its own Regi	egistered Ager stered Agent. \	it's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	gent, Registered Office, & Renny cannot serve as its own Regin active Florida registration.)	egistered Ager stered Agent. V	it's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	agent, Registered Office, & Rony cannot serve as its own Regin active Florida registration.)	egistered Agent. Stered Agent. Stare:	it's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	agent, Registered Office, & Reny cannot serve as its own Regin active Florida registration.) et address of the registered agent	egistered Agent. Stered Agent. Stare:	it's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	agent, Registered Office, & Reny cannot serve as its own Regin active Florida registration.) ct address of the registered agent Corporation Service Com	egistered Ager stered Agent. V at are: pany	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or	
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	agent, Registered Office, & Reny cannot serve as its own Regin active Florida registration.) act address of the registered agent Corporation Service Com Nat	egistered Ager stered Agent. V at are: pany	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or	

place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605. F.S..

Corporation Service Company

By Assistant Vice President

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member	Mame and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
<u>MGR</u>	RJ Property Sales, LLC
	RJ Property Sales, LLC 1008 Airport Rd., Suite F
	Destin, FL 32541
	
	<u></u>
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the dat	e of filing: (OPTIONAL)
If an effective date is listed, the date must be sa	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
he date of filing.)	
	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
the document's effective date on the Departmen	
the document s effective date on the Departmen	for state's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
•	
	
··-	
	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
	aun Sholl
	MAN DAVA
Signature of a m	sember or an authorized representative of a member.
This document is execu	uted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes.
I am aware that any fals	se information submitted in a document to the Department of State
constitutes a third deore	ee felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
omania a mila degra	The state of the s
Dawn Short	
tzawn gnort	Typed or printed name of signee
	i vned or nrinted name of stonee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)